Two-Hour Volunteer Assignments - 2016 NH State Tournament

Please ask your team's volunteer to check in at the indicated location a few minutes before their
start time. We will check them off on the assignment list that will be posted at the Information Table,
and then send them to their assigned job.

If your volunteer's replacement fails to arrive on time, or if we accidentally scheduled them to work
during their child's performance, notify a tournament official. We don't want any parent to miss their
child's performance!

Your two-hour volunteer must be one person for two hours, and not a succession of different
people sharing the assignment. Some jobs take a little while to learn. If the volunteers assigned to
these jobs only stay for a short time, it makes things much harder for us!

Team #

130-28476
130-22273
130-84808
130-80157
130-01502
130-69776
130-98272
130-79115
130-24685
130-52426
130-77521
130-93798
130-24547
130-95070
130-40316
130-23902
130-48825
130-99327
130-40081
130-92206
130-21643
130-64664
130-81705
130-88324
130-63776
130-79320
130-77937

Organization

Academy for Science and Design
Academy for Science and Design
Alton Central School

Auburn Village School

Auburn Village School

Auburn Village School

Bedford DI

Bedford DI

Bedford DI

Berlin Schools

Bicentennial

Bicentennial

Bow Extracurricular Enrichment Program
Bow Memorial School

Bow School District

Community Homeschool Group
Concord Christian Academy
Concord Christian Academy
Derryfield School

Dover DI

Elm Street middle school
Goffstown High School
Grantham Village School
Grantham Village School

GRS Cooperative

GRS Cooperative

Highbridge Hill Elementary

Challenge

Pace of Change
The Meme Event
Musical Mashup
Get a Clue

The Meme Event
Get a Clue

Close Encounters
Get a Clue

Pace of Change
The Meme Event
Close Encounters
Musical Mashup
In Plain Sight
Close Encounters
Musical Mashup
Get a Clue

In Plain Sight

Get a Clue
Musical Mashup
In Plain Sight
The Meme Event
In Plain Sight
Close Encounters
The Meme Event
Get a Clue

In Plain Sight
Pace of Change

Start Time End Time Assigned Job

7:00 AM
2:45PM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
1:00 PM
4:30 PM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
3:00 PM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
3:00 PM
8:30 AM
8:00 AM
12:45 PM
10:00 AM
11:45 AM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
7:00 AM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM

8:30 AM Appraisers Breakfast
4:00 PM Door Monitor - Get a Clue EL/SL
12:30 PM Information Table
12:15 PM Door Monitor - Close Encounters
3:00 PM Door Monitor - Get a Clue ML
6:00 PM Concessions Inventory and Packing
8:30 AM Team Manager Check-In
8:30 AM Team Manager Check-In
8:30 AM Information Table
5:00 PM General Sales
8:30 AM Appraisers Breakfast
8:30 AM General Sales
5:00 PM Drink / Pizza Table
10:30 AM Appraisers Lunch Prep
10:00 AM General Sales
2:45 PM Gotta Camp Room
12:00 PM Drink / Pizza Table
1:45 PM Cake Walk
10:00 AM General Sales
12:00 PM Drink / Pizza Table
8:30 AM Team Manager Check-In
2:45 PM Gotta Camp Room
3:00 PM Door Monitor - Get a Clue EL/SL
4:30 PM Door Monitor - Get a Clue ML
1:00 PM Drink / Pizza Table
1:00 PM Drink / Pizza Table
3:00 PM General Sales



Team #

130-82737
130-80059
130-05679
130-93901
130-76607
130-15546
130-24017
130-99864
130-91996
130-81439
130-57108
130-32753
130-49652
130-02342
130-55661
130-01521
130-25538
130-39606
130-00296
130-60352
130-22166
130-30395
130-34155
130-66124
130-33143
130-25146
130-36795
130-44135
130-61728
130-89126
130-76083
130-74332
130-68822
130-64838
130-87091
130-17662
130-23803
130-51759
130-94081
130-87053

Organization

Hillsboro Deering School District
Hollis DI

Hollis/Brookline DI
Hooksett Memorial School
Hooksett Memorial School
Hopkinton DI

Horne Street School PTG
Hudson Memorial School
Inter-Lakes

Inter-Lakes

Inter-Lakes

Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative School District
Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative School District
Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative School District
Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative School District

Lebanon Middle School

Lebanon Middle School

Lincoln Street School

Litchfield School District

Litchfield School District
Londonderry D.I.

Londonderry D.I.

Londonderry D.I.

Main Dunstable Elementary School
Main Dunstable Elementary School
Maple Avenue Elementary School
Mascoma Valley Regional High School
Mason Elementary School

Medici Independent

Merrimack DI

Merrimack DI

Mildred C. Lakeway Elementary
Mildred C. Lakeway Elementary
Milford Destination Imagination
Milford Destination Imagination
Milford DI

Milford DI

Milford DI

Milford DI

Monadnock Regional HS

Challenge

Get a Clue

Get a Clue
Musical Mashup
Get a Clue

Pace of Change
Musical Mashup
In Plain Sight
The Meme Event
Pace of Change
In Plain Sight
Get a Clue

The Meme Event
Get a Clue

In Plain Sight
Get a Clue

Pace of Change
Close Encounters
In Plain Sight
Pace of Change
Pace of Change
Close Encounters
Pace of Change
The Meme Event
Musical Mashup
In Plain Sight
Get a Clue

Pace of Change
In Plain Sight
Get a Clue

Close Encounters
Pace of Change
The Meme Event
Get a Clue

Pace of Change
In Plain Sight
Close Encounters
The Meme Event
The Meme Event
The Meme Event
Musical Mashup

Start Time End Time Assigned Job

10:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM

10:00 AM
9:00 AM
7:00 AM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM

12:00 AM

12:15 PM
9:00 AM

11:00 AM
1:00 PM

10:30 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 AM

12:45 PM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM
9:15 AM

11:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

10:45 AM
4:30 PM

10:00 AM

12:00 PM
8:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM
4:00 PM
9:00 AM

12:30 PM Information Table
8:30 AM Team Manager Check-In
8:30 AM General Sales
5:00 PM Raffle Ticket Sales
5:00 PM Information Table
12:00 PM General Sales
11:00 AM Door Monitor - Close Encounters
8:30 AM Team Manager Check-In
4:00 PM General Sales
4:30 PM Gotta Camp Room
5:00 PM Raffle Ticket Sales
11:00 AM Raffle Ticket Sales
3:00 PM Team Manager Tea Prep & Serve
4:00 PM Drink / Pizza Table
4:30 PM Gotta Camp Room
12:00 AM Team supplied an extra Appraiser
2:15 PM Appraisers Lunch Serve & Cleanup
11:00 AM Drink / Pizza Table
1:00 PM General Sales
3:00 PM Team Manager Tea Prep & Serve
12:30 PM Appraisers Lunch Prep & Serve
3:00 PM Raffle Ticket Sales
4:00 PM Door Monitor - Meme Event
8:30 AM General Sales
1:45 PM Door Monitor - Close Encounters
2:00 PM General Sales
2:30 PM Information Table
11:15 AM Drink / Pizza Table
1:00 PM Gotta Camp Room
8:30 AM Appraisers Breakfast
8:30 AM General Sales
12:15 PM Door Monitor - Get a Clue EL/SL
6:00 PM Concessions Inventory and Packing
12:00 PM General Sales
2:00 PM Drink / Pizza Table
10:00 AM Drink / Pizza Table
12:30 PM Appraisers Lunch Prep & Serve
12:30 PM Door Monitor - Meme Event
5:30 PM Door Monitor - Get a Clue EL/SL
11:00 AM General Sales



Team #

130-83889
130-64657
130-22687
130-46538
130-37377
130-13511
130-62131
130-36956

130-89498
130-88519
130-52419
130-60017
130-37655
130-96787
130-82346
130-61399
130-73450
130-75440
130-13574
130-06863
130-37905
130-30003
130-39624
130-57016
130-23600
130-87814
130-99256
130-92231
130-89237
130-17561

Organization

Monadnock Regional HS

Monadnock Regional HS

Monadnock Regional School District
Monadnock Regional School District
Moultonborough Central School
Mountain View Middle School

MRSD

Nashua North

Nashua North National Honor Society
Nashua North National Honor Society
Nashua North National Honor Society
Nashua North National Honor Society
Nashua North National Honor Society
Nashua North National Honor Society
Nashua North National Honor Society
Nashua North National Honor Society
Nashua North National Honor Society
Nashua North National Honor Society
New Heights

Pinkerton Academy

Pinkerton Academy

Project PROMISE

Project PROMISE

Shaker Regional School District
Southern New Hampshire University
Strafford School

Sunapee Central Elementary School
Sunapee Middle High School
Sunapee Middle High School
Thornton Central School

Thornton Central School

Thornton Central School

Timberlane Regional Middle School
Timberlane Regional Middle School
Warren Village School

Wilton Independent

Windham School District

Windham School District
Winnacunnet DI

WLC-DI

Challenge

Close Encounters
Pace of Change
The Meme Event
The Meme Event
Close Encounters
Get a Clue

The Meme Event
Get a Clue

Jason Weintraub
Vanessa Arbelaet
Nicole Castro
Ben Gorelick
Aiden Foley
Janani Sherma
Jollisa Mobley
Kristina Fields
Annie Wang
Namratha Sajeev
Get a Clue

Pace of Change
In Plain Sight

Get a Clue

The Meme Event
Close Encounters
Musical Mashup
Get a Clue

Pace of Change
Pace of Change
Get a Clue

In Plain Sight

Get a Clue

Get a Clue

Close Encounters
Pace of Change
Pace of Change
Close Encounters
Close Encounters
In Plain Sight
Close Encounters
Pace of Change

Start Time End Time Assigned Job

11:30 AM
12:30 PM
9:00 AM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
1:45 PM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
4:00 PM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
11:00 AM
12:00 AM
3:00 PM
12:00 PM
7:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
12:15 PM
10:30 AM
1:00 PM
10:30 AM
8:30 AM

1:00 PM Gotta Camp Room
2:30 PM Information Table
11:00 AM Door Monitor - Meme Event
3:30 PM Cake Walk
10:30 AM Appraisers Lunch Prep
10:30 AM Information Table
3:45 PM Door Monitor - Close Encounters
8:30 AM Information Table
9:00 AM Concessions Setup
12:30 PM Score Runner
12:30 PM Score Runner
12:30 PM Score Runner
12:30 PM Score Runner
3:00 PM Cake Walk
3:00 PM Cake Walk
3:30 PM Score Runner
3:30 PM Score Runner
3:30 PM Score Runner
6:00 PM Drink / Pizza Table
1:00 PM Raffle Ticket Sales
2:00 PM Drink / Pizza Table
4:30 PM Team Manager Tea Serve & Cleanup
6:00 PM General Sales
1:00 PM General Sales
12:00 AM Team will help where needed
4:30 PM Team Manager Tea Serve & Cleanup
2:00 PM General Sales
8:30 AM Team Manager Check-In
10:45 AM Door Monitor - Get a Clue EL/SL
12:30 PM Drink / Pizza Table
3:00 PM Door Monitor - Meme Event
4:30 PM Team Manager Tea Serve & Cleanup
5:00 PM Information Table
6:00 PM General Sales
3:00 PM General Sales
2:15 PM Appraisers Lunch Serve & Cleanup
12:30 PM Appraisers Lunch Prep & Serve
3:00 PM Drink / Pizza Table
12:30 PM Appraisers Lunch Prep & Serve
10:30 AM Information Table



