Two-Hour Volunteer Assignments - 2016 NH State Tournament

Please ask your team's volunteer to check in at the indicated location a few minutes before their start time. We will check them off on the assignment list that will be posted at the Information Table, and then send them to their assigned job.

If your volunteer's replacement fails to arrive on time, or if we accidentally scheduled them to work during their child's performance, notify a tournament official. We don't want any parent to miss their child's performance!

Your two-hour volunteer must be **one person for two hours**, and not a succession of different people sharing the assignment. Some jobs take a little while to learn. If the volunteers assigned to these jobs only stay for a short time, it makes things much harder for us!

Team #	Organization	Challenge	Start Time	End Time	Assigned Job
130-28476	Academy for Science and Design	Pace of Change	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Appraisers Breakfast
130-22273	Academy for Science and Design	The Meme Event	2:45 PM	4:00 PM	Door Monitor - Get a Clue EL/SL
	Alton Central School	Musical Mashup	10:30 AM	12:30 PM	Information Table
	Auburn Village School	Get a Clue	10:45 AM	12:15 PM	Door Monitor - Close Encounters
130-01502	Auburn Village School	The Meme Event	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Door Monitor - Get a Clue ML
130-69776	Auburn Village School	Get a Clue	4:30 PM	6:00 PM	Concessions Inventory and Packing
130-98272	Bedford DI	Close Encounters	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Team Manager Check-In
130-79115	Bedford DI	Get a Clue	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Team Manager Check-In
130-24685	Bedford DI	Pace of Change	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Information Table
130-52426	Berlin Schools	The Meme Event	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	General Sales
130-77521	Bicentennial	Close Encounters	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Appraisers Breakfast
130-93798	Bicentennial	Musical Mashup	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	General Sales
130-24547	Bow Extracurricular Enrichment Program	In Plain Sight	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	Drink / Pizza Table
130-95070	Bow Memorial School	Close Encounters	8:30 AM	10:30 AM	Appraisers Lunch Prep
130-40316	Bow School District	Musical Mashup	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	General Sales
130-23902	Community Homeschool Group	Get a Clue	12:45 PM	2:45 PM	Gotta Camp Room
130-48825	Concord Christian Academy	In Plain Sight	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	Drink / Pizza Table
130-99327	Concord Christian Academy	Get a Clue	11:45 AM	1:45 PM	Cake Walk
130-40081	Derryfield School	Musical Mashup	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	General Sales
130-92206	Dover DI	In Plain Sight	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	Drink / Pizza Table
130-21643	Elm Street middle school	The Meme Event	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Team Manager Check-In
	Goffstown High School	In Plain Sight	12:45 PM	2:45 PM	Gotta Camp Room
130-81705	Grantham Village School	Close Encounters	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Door Monitor - Get a Clue EL/SL
130-88324	Grantham Village School	The Meme Event	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Door Monitor - Get a Clue ML
130-63776	GRS Cooperative	Get a Clue	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Drink / Pizza Table
130-79320	GRS Cooperative	In Plain Sight	11:00 AM		Drink / Pizza Table
130-77937	Highbridge Hill Elementary	Pace of Change	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	General Sales

Team #	Organization	Challenge	Start Time	End Time	Assigned Job
130-82737	Hillsboro Deering School District	Get a Clue	10:30 AM	12:30 PM	Information Table
130-80059	Hollis DI	Get a Clue	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Team Manager Check-In
130-05679	Hollis/Brookline DI	Musical Mashup	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	General Sales
130-93901	Hooksett Memorial School	Get a Clue	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	Raffle Ticket Sales
130-76607	Hooksett Memorial School	Pace of Change	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	Information Table
130-15546	Hopkinton DI	Musical Mashup	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	General Sales
130-24017	Horne Street School PTG	In Plain Sight	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	Door Monitor - Close Encounters
130-99864	Hudson Memorial School	The Meme Event	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Team Manager Check-In
130-91996	Inter-Lakes	Pace of Change	2:00 PM	4:00 PM	General Sales
130-81439	Inter-Lakes	In Plain Sight	2:30 PM	4:30 PM	Gotta Camp Room
130-57108	Inter-Lakes	Get a Clue	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	Raffle Ticket Sales
130-32753	Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative School District	The Meme Event	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	Raffle Ticket Sales
130-49652	Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative School District	Get a Clue	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Team Manager Tea Prep & Serve
	Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative School District		2:00 PM	4:00 PM	Drink / Pizza Table
130-55661	Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative School District	Get a Clue	2:30 PM	4:30 PM	Gotta Camp Room
130-01521	Lebanon Middle School	Pace of Change	12:00 AM	12:00 AM	Team supplied an extra Appraiser
130-25538	Lebanon Middle School	Close Encounters	12:15 PM	2:15 PM	Appraisers Lunch Serve & Cleanup
130-39606	Lincoln Street School	In Plain Sight	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	Drink / Pizza Table
130-00296	Litchfield School District	Pace of Change	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	General Sales
130-60352	Litchfield School District	Pace of Change	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Team Manager Tea Prep & Serve
130-22166	Londonderry D.I.	Close Encounters	10:30 AM	12:30 PM	Appraisers Lunch Prep & Serve
130-30395	Londonderry D.I.	Pace of Change	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Raffle Ticket Sales
130-34155	Londonderry D.I.	The Meme Event	3:00 PM	4:00 PM	Door Monitor - Meme Event
130-66124	Main Dunstable Elementary School	Musical Mashup	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	General Sales
	Main Dunstable Elementary School	In Plain Sight	12:45 PM		Door Monitor - Close Encounters
	Maple Avenue Elementary School	Get a Clue	12:00 PM	2:00 PM	General Sales
	Mascoma Valley Regional High School	Pace of Change	12:30 PM		Information Table
	Mason Elementary School	In Plain Sight	9:15 AM		Drink / Pizza Table
130-61728	Medici Independent	Get a Clue	11:30 AM		Gotta Camp Room
130-89126	Merrimack DI	Close Encounters	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Appraisers Breakfast
	Merrimack DI	Pace of Change	7:00 AM		General Sales
	Mildred C. Lakeway Elementary	The Meme Event	10:45 AM	12:15 PM	Door Monitor - Get a Clue EL/SL
130-68822	Mildred C. Lakeway Elementary	Get a Clue	4:30 PM	6:00 PM	Concessions Inventory and Packing
130-64838	Milford Destination Imagination	Pace of Change	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	General Sales
130-87091	Milford Destination Imagination	In Plain Sight	12:00 PM	2:00 PM	Drink / Pizza Table
130-17662	Milford DI	Close Encounters	8:00 AM		Drink / Pizza Table
130-23803		The Meme Event	10:30 AM		Appraisers Lunch Prep & Serve
130-51759	Milford DI	The Meme Event	11:00 AM		Door Monitor - Meme Event
130-94081		The Meme Event	4:00 PM		Door Monitor - Get a Clue EL/SL
130-87053	Monadnock Regional HS	Musical Mashup	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	General Sales

Team #	Organization	Challenge	Start Time	End Time	Assigned Job
130-83889	Monadnock Regional HS	Close Encounters	11:30 AM		Gotta Camp Room
	Monadnock Regional HS	Pace of Change	12:30 PM		Information Table
	Monadnock Regional School District	The Meme Event	9:00 AM		Door Monitor - Meme Event
	Monadnock Regional School District	The Meme Event	1:30 PM		Cake Walk
	Moultonborough Central School	Close Encounters	8:30 AM		Appraisers Lunch Prep
	Mountain View Middle School	Get a Clue	8:30 AM		Information Table
130-62131		The Meme Event	1:45 PM		Door Monitor - Close Encounters
130-36956	Nashua North	Get a Clue	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Information Table
	Nashua North National Honor Society	Jason Weintraub	7:00 AM	9:00 AM	Concessions Setup
	Nashua North National Honor Society	Vanessa Arbelaet	9:30 AM		Score Runner
	Nashua North National Honor Society	Nicole Castro	9:30 AM	12:30 PM	Score Runner
	Nashua North National Honor Society	Ben Gorelick	9:30 AM	12:30 PM	Score Runner
	Nashua North National Honor Society	Aiden Foley	9:30 AM	12:30 PM	Score Runner
	Nashua North National Honor Society	Janani Sherma	12:00 PM		Cake Walk
	Nashua North National Honor Society	Jollisa Mobley	12:00 PM	3:00 PM	Cake Walk
	Nashua North National Honor Society	Kristina Fields	12:30 PM	3:30 PM	Score Runner
	Nashua North National Honor Society	Annie Wang	12:30 PM	3:30 PM	Score Runner
	Nashua North National Honor Society	Namratha Sajeev	12:30 PM	3:30 PM	Score Runner
130-89498	New Heights	Get a Clue	4:00 PM	6:00 PM	Drink / Pizza Table
130-88519	Pinkerton Academy	Pace of Change	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Raffle Ticket Sales
130-52419	Pinkerton Academy	In Plain Sight	12:00 PM	2:00 PM	Drink / Pizza Table
130-60017	Project PROMISE	Get a Clue	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Team Manager Tea Serve & Cleanup
130-37655	Project PROMISE	The Meme Event	4:00 PM	6:00 PM	General Sales
130-96787	Shaker Regional School District	Close Encounters	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	General Sales
130-82346	Southern New Hampshire University	Musical Mashup	12:00 AM	12:00 AM	Team will help where needed
130-61399	Strafford School	Get a Clue	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Team Manager Tea Serve & Cleanup
130-73450	Sunapee Central Elementary School	Pace of Change	12:00 PM	2:00 PM	General Sales
130-75440	Sunapee Middle High School	Pace of Change	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Team Manager Check-In
130-13574	Sunapee Middle High School	Get a Clue	9:00 AM	10:45 AM	Door Monitor - Get a Clue EL/SL
130-06863	Thornton Central School	In Plain Sight	10:30 AM	12:30 PM	Drink / Pizza Table
130-37905	Thornton Central School	Get a Clue	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Door Monitor - Meme Event
130-30003	Thornton Central School	Get a Clue	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Team Manager Tea Serve & Cleanup
130-39624	Timberlane Regional Middle School	Close Encounters	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	Information Table
130-57016	Timberlane Regional Middle School	Pace of Change	4:00 PM	6:00 PM	General Sales
130-23600	Warren Village School	Pace of Change	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	General Sales
130-87814	Wilton Independent	Close Encounters	12:15 PM	2:15 PM	Appraisers Lunch Serve & Cleanup
	Windham School District	Close Encounters	10:30 AM		Appraisers Lunch Prep & Serve
130-92231	Windham School District	In Plain Sight	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Drink / Pizza Table
130-89237	Winnacunnet DI	Close Encounters	10:30 AM		Appraisers Lunch Prep & Serve
130-17561	WLC-DI	Pace of Change	8:30 AM	10:30 AM	Information Table